504082898 11/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4129566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANGEL PADILLA	11/05/2012
GEORGE BAKLAYAN	11/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	ONE BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15343457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: BEVERLY A. LYMAN

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078807.46-1/AKC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEVERLY A. LYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Beverly A. Lyman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=078807-46_ASSIG_Inventors_to_Bausch_Inc#page1.tif

PATENT 504082898 REEL: 040226 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, Angel PADILLA residing at 60 Deerborn Drive, Aliso Viejo CA 92656 USA, and George BAKLAYAN residing at 7455 Paloma Drive, Huntington Beach CA 92648, USA, have invented BROMFENAC BIOAVAILABILITY as fully disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/649,271, filed October 11, 2012; International Application Serial No. PCT/US2012/059653, filed October 11, 2012; and U.S. Patent Application No. 61/546,290, filed October 12, 2011 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor.

WHEREAS, Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation registered under New York law and having its official registered business address One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester NY 14604 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in this application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Angel PADILLA and George BAKLAYAN sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and Angel PADILLA and George BAKLAYAN do hereby authorize and request issuance of the Letters Patent granted on the application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this 5th day of Nov, 2012

Angel PADILLA

Witness my hand this 5th day of Nov., 2012

869635

RECORDED: 11/04/2016